
      RESULTS

STAGE  OVERALL
     winner: MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC
     2nd place: KAJIHARA Yumi of JPN
     3rd place: KIM Hyunji of KOR

STAGE 2
TRAT CITY HALL ‐ BO RAI DISTRICT ‐ TRAT CITY HALL

AND

TRAT CITY HALL ‐ BAN LAEM KLAT ‐ TRAT CITY HALL

START LIST OF

The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

Friday, 24 May 2019

STAGE 1

2019.05.24‐25 Thailand

RESULTS OF

TIMING & RESULTS PROCESSING by AT RESULTS SERVICE
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Honour List

 OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC
 SPRINT LEADER (BLUE JERSEY): MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC
 BEST ASEAN RIDER (GREEN JERSEY): MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC

Thai Cycling Association
organized by
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

Friday, 24 May 2019

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Friday, 24 May 2019

1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 1

1A

2 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 2
YELLOW No. 5 MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC
BLUE No. 5 MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC

wearer No. 31 KAJIHARA Yumi of JPN
GREEN No. 5 MANEEPHAN Jutatip of TWC

wearer No. 2 NUNTANA Supaksorn of TWC

Riders are reminded to return emtpy bottles or waste to their team car or use the green zone to dispose their waste.
Penalty will be access for un fringement from stage 2.



The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

STAGE 1 ‐ TRAT CITY HALL ‐ BAN LAEM KLAT ‐ TRAT CITY HALL

Friday, 24 May 2019 09:00

Distance: 73.5 km

Average Speed of Winner : 37.43km/hr

Sunny

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 5 10005601631 THA TWC 1:57:50 14 00

2 31 10009668658 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:00 12 00

3 24 10007416339 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:00 04 00

4 23 10009914693 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:00 01 00

5 2 10006127350 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

6 13 10009183557 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:00 01 00

7 22 10013167631 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

8 15 10023524807 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

9 25 10063606823 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

10 61 10009914996 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

11 35 10015565652 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

12 11 10013920086 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

13 32 10010800124 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

14 14 10008696537 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

15 64 10080882523 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

16 52 10071028131 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

17 103 10090321027 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

18 33 10006552130 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

19 42 10009191742 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

20 43 10059821193 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

21 45 10058485324 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

22 4 10011162256 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

23 101 10048492001 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

24 65 10054565918 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

25 63 10094911349 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

26 71 10094617824 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

27 92 10072421190 THA RST 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

28 83 10072439479 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

29 105 10083863352 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

30 41 10075797905 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

31 51 10007889619 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

32 54 10063663306 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

33 74 10094618228 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

34 21 10005601732 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

35 53 10036449853 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

36 102 10092413500 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

37 1 10002849154 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

38 81 10007465344 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

39 3 10078998295 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

40 104 10094952775 THA VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

41 44 10079478952 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

42 93 10072422002 THA RST 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

43 82 10015269400 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

44 12 10014142984 RUS RUS 1:58:12 00:22 00 00

45 62 10010768394 INA INA 1:58:49 00:59 00 00

46 84 10094809703 THA FFT 1:58:53 01:03 00 00

47 91 10072421291 THA RST 1:59:48 01:58 00 00

48 34 10021425260 JPN JPN 1:59:48 01:58 00 00

49 72 10094618026 THA BGC 1:59:48 01:58 00 00

50 73 10094618329 THA BGC 2:00:38 02:48 00 00

51 94 10094969448 THA RST 2:01:22 03:32 00 00

OUT OF RACE

00

NOTE: DSQ ‐ Disqualified , DNF ‐ Did Not Finish , DNS ‐ Did Not Start 

No of Starters : 51

No of Riders Not Starting: 0

No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0

No of Riders Dropping Out : 0

No of Riders Disqualified : 0

No of Riders Finished : 51
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

STAGE BEST ASEAN RIDER 

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 5 10005601631 THA TWC 1:57:50 14 00

2 2 10006127350 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

3 61 10009914996 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

4 64 10080882523 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

5 52 10071028131 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

6 42 10009191742 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

7 43 10059821193 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

8 45 10058485324 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

9 4 10011162256 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

10 65 10054565918 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

11 63 10094911349 INA INA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

12 71 10094617824 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

13 92 10072421190 THA RST 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

14 83 10072439479 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

15 41 10075797905 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

16 51 10007889619 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

17 54 10063663306 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

18 74 10094618228 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

19 53 10036449853 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

20 1 10002849154 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

21 81 10007465344 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

22 3 10078998295 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

23 104 10094952775 THA VEL 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

24 44 10079478952 THA THA 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

25 93 10072422002 THA RST 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

26 82 10015269400 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:00 00 00

27 62 10010768394 INA INA 1:58:49 00:59 00 00

28 84 10094809703 THA FFT 1:58:53 01:03 00 00

29 91 10072421291 THA RST 1:59:48 01:58 00 00

30 72 10094618026 THA BGC 1:59:48 01:58 00 00

31 73 10094618329 THA BGC 2:00:38 02:48 00 00

32 94 10094969448 THA RST 2:01:22 03:32 00 00

STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 24,23,22 5:53:30

2 31,35,32 5:53:30 00:00

3 RUSSIA WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM 13,15,11 5:53:30 00:00

4 THAILAND WOMEN'S CYCLING TEAM 5,2,4 5:53:30 00:00

5 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM 61,64,65 5:53:30 00:00

6 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 42,43,45 5:53:30 00:00

7 VELOFIT AUSTRALIA 103,101,105 5:53:30 00:00

8 SINGAPORE NATIONAL TEAM 52,51,54 5:53:30 00:00

9 FISHERMAN'S FRIEND THAILAND 83,81,82 5:53:30 00:00

10 71,74,72 5:55:28 01:58

11 ROYAL SKY TEAM 92,93,91 5:55:28 01:58

STAGE BEST ASEAN TEAM 

PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 THAILAND WOMEN'S CYCLING TEAM 5,2,4 5:53:30

2 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM 61,64,65 5:53:30 00:00

3 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 42,43,45 5:53:30 00:00

4 SINGAPORE NATIONAL TEAM 52,51,54 5:53:30 00:00

5 FISHERMAN'S FRIEND THAILAND 83,81,82 5:53:30 00:00

6 BG CYCLING TEAM 71,74,72 5:55:28 01:58

7 ROYAL SKY TEAM 92,93,91 5:55:28 01:58
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

AFTER STAGE 1

Friday, 24 May 2019

Total Distance Covered: 73.5 km

Average Speed of Leader : 37.5 km/hr

 INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME  (YELLOW JERSEY)

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 5 10005601631 THA TWC 1:57:36

2 ▲0 31 10009668658 JPN JPN 1:57:38 00:02

3 ▲0 24 10007416339 KOR KOR 1:57:46 00:10

4 ▲0 23 10009914693 KOR KOR 1:57:49 00:13

5 ▲0 13 10009183557 RUS RUS 1:57:49 00:13

6 ▲0 2 10006127350 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

7 ▲0 22 10013167631 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:14

8 ▲0 15 10023524807 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:14

9 ▲0 25 10063606823 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:14

10 ▲0 61 10009914996 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

11 ▲0 35 10015565652 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:14

12 ▲0 11 10013920086 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:14

13 ▲0 32 10010800124 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:14

14 ▲0 14 10008696537 RUS RUS 1:57:50 00:14

15 ▲0 64 10080882523 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

16 ▲0 52 10071028131 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

17 ▲0 103 10090321027 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:14

18 ▲0 33 10006552130 JPN JPN 1:57:50 00:14

19 ▲0 42 10009191742 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

20 ▲0 43 10059821193 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

21 ▲0 45 10058485324 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

22 ▲0 4 10011162256 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

23 ▲0 101 10048492001 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:14

24 ▲0 65 10054565918 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

25 ▲0 63 10094911349 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

26 ▲0 71 10094617824 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:14

27 ▲0 92 10072421190 THA RST 1:57:50 00:14

28 ▲0 83 10072439479 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

29 ▲0 105 10083863352 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:14

30 ▲0 41 10075797905 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

31 ▲0 51 10007889619 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

32 ▲0 54 10063663306 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

33 ▲0 74 10094618228 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:14

34 ▲0 21 10005601732 KOR KOR 1:57:50 00:14

35 ▲0 53 10036449853 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

36 ▲0 102 10092413500 AUS VEL 1:57:50 00:14

37 ▲0 1 10002849154 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

38 ▲0 81 10007465344 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

39 ▲0 3 10078998295 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

40 ▲0 104 10094952775 THA VEL 1:57:50 00:14

41 ▲0 44 10079478952 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

42 ▲0 93 10072422002 THA RST 1:57:50 00:14

43 ▲0 82 10015269400 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

44 ▲0 12 10014142984 RUS RUS 1:58:12 00:36

45 ▲0 62 10010768394 INA INA 1:58:49 01:13

46 ▲0 84 10094809703 THA FFT 1:58:53 01:17

47 ▲0 91 10072421291 THA RST 1:59:48 02:12

48 ▲0 34 10021425260 JPN JPN 1:59:48 02:12

49 ▲0 72 10094618026 THA BGC 1:59:48 02:12

50 ▲0 73 10094618329 THA BGC 2:00:38 03:02

51 ▲0 94 10094969448 THA RST 2:01:22 03:46KHONGNOK Phonphitcha
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

 BEST ASEAN RIDER  (GREEN JERSEY)

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 5 10005601631 THA TWC 1:57:36

2 ▲0 2 10006127350 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

3 ▲0 61 10009914996 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

4 ▲0 64 10080882523 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

5 ▲0 52 10071028131 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

6 ▲0 42 10009191742 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

7 ▲0 43 10059821193 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

8 ▲0 45 10058485324 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

9 ▲0 4 10011162256 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

10 ▲0 65 10054565918 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

11 ▲0 63 10094911349 INA INA 1:57:50 00:14

12 ▲0 71 10094617824 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:14

13 ▲0 92 10072421190 THA RST 1:57:50 00:14

14 ▲0 83 10072439479 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

15 ▲0 41 10075797905 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

16 ▲0 51 10007889619 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

17 ▲0 54 10063663306 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

18 ▲0 74 10094618228 THA BGC 1:57:50 00:14

19 ▲0 53 10036449853 SIN SIN 1:57:50 00:14

20 ▲0 1 10002849154 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

21 ▲0 81 10007465344 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

22 ▲0 3 10078998295 THA TWC 1:57:50 00:14

23 ▲0 104 10094952775 THA VEL 1:57:50 00:14

24 ▲0 44 10079478952 THA THA 1:57:50 00:14

25 ▲0 93 10072422002 THA RST 1:57:50 00:14

26 ▲0 82 10015269400 THA FFT 1:57:50 00:14

27 ▲0 62 10010768394 INA INA 1:58:49 01:13

28 ▲0 84 10094809703 THA FFT 1:58:53 01:17

29 ▲0 91 10072421291 THA RST 1:59:48 02:12

30 ▲0 72 10094618026 THA BGC 1:59:48 02:12

31 ▲0 73 10094618329 THA BGC 2:00:38 03:02

32 ▲0 94 10094969448 THA RST 2:01:22 03:46
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The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 

PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 KOREA NATIONAL TEAM KOR 5:53:30

2 ▲0 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 5:53:30 00:00

3 ▲0 RUSSIA WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM RUS 5:53:30 00:00

4 ▲0 THAILAND WOMEN'S CYCLING TEAM TWC 5:53:30 00:00

5 ▲0 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM INA 5:53:30 00:00

6 ▲0 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM THA 5:53:30 00:00

7 ▲0 VELOFIT AUSTRALIA VEL 5:53:30 00:00

8 ▲0 SINGAPORE NATIONAL TEAM SIN 5:53:30 00:00

9 ▲0 FISHERMAN'S FRIEND THAILAND FFT 5:53:30 00:00

10 ▲0 BG CYCLING TEAM BGC 5:55:28 01:58

11 ▲0 ROYAL SKY TEAM RST 5:55:28 01:58

BEST ASEAN TEAM 

PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 THAILAND WOMEN'S CYCLING TEAM TWC 5:53:30

2 ▲0 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM INA 5:53:30 00:00

3 ▲0 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM THA 5:53:30 00:00

4 ▲0 SINGAPORE NATIONAL TEAM SIN 5:53:30 00:00

5 ▲0 FISHERMAN'S FRIEND THAILAND FFT 5:53:30 00:00

6 ▲0 BG CYCLING TEAM BGC 5:55:28 01:58

7 ▲0 ROYAL SKY TEAM RST 5:55:28 01:58

ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 2

ORDER TEAM

1 THAILAND WOMEN'S CYCLING TEAM

2 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM

3 KOREA NATIONAL TEAM

4 RUSSIA WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM

5 INDONESIA NATIONAL TEAM

6 SINGAPORE NATIONAL TEAM

7 VELOFIT AUSTRALIA

8 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM

9 BG CYCLING TEAM

10 ROYAL SKY TEAM

11 FISHERMAN'S FRIEND THAILAND



The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019
STAGE 1 ‐ TRAT CITY HALL ‐ BAN LAEM KLAT ‐ TRAT CITY HALL

Friday, 24 May 2019

 BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION  (BLUE JERSEY)

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 5 MANEEPHAN J TWC 20
 at 29.7km @ S1 2 31 KAJIHARA Y JPN 20

1 31 KAJIHARA Y JPN 3 03 3 24 KIM H KOR 13
2 5 MANEEPHAN J TWC 2 02 4 23 KANG H KOR 13
3 13 KLIMOVA D RUS 1 01 5 13 KLIMOVA D RUS 11

6 2 NUNTANA S TWC 11
INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 7 22 YU S KOR 9
 at 48.6km @ S2 8 15 MEKHTIEVA G RUS 8

1 31 KAJIHARA Y JPN 3 03 9 25 JANG S KOR 7
2 5 MANEEPHAN J TWC 2 02 10 61 PRIATNA D INA 6
3 23 KANG H KOR 1 01 11 35 SHIMOYAMA M JPN 5

12 11 DEIKO O RUS 4
13 32 FURUYAMA K JPN 3

FINISH 14 14 SYRADOEVA M RUS 2
 at 73.5km @ TRAT CITY HALL 15 64 ROSITA N INA 1

1 5 MANEEPHAN J TWC 16 10

2 31 KAJIHARA Y JPN 14 06

3 24 KIM H KOR 13 04

4 23 KANG H KOR 12

5 2 NUNTANA S TWC 11

6 13 KLIMOVA D RUS 10

7 22 YU S KOR 9

8 15 MEKHTIEVA G RUS 8

9 25 JANG S KOR 7

10 61 PRIATNA D INA 6

11 35 SHIMOYAMA M JPN 5

12 11 DEIKO O RUS 4

13 32 FURUYAMA K JPN 3

14 14 SYRADOEVA M RUS 2

15 64 ROSITA N INA 1



The 60th Anniversary 'Thai Cycling Association' ‐ Tour of Trat 2019 STAGE 2 ‐ TRAT CITY HALL ‐ BO RAI DISTRICT ‐ TRAT CITY HALL

Saturday, 25 May 2019 09:00

START LIST Distance: 92.6 km

NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME

1 TWC THA 2 RUS RUS 3 KOR KOR

4 + 00:00:00 3 + 00:00:00 1 ‐ 05:53:30

 a 1 37 + 00:00:14 11 12 + 00:00:14 21 34 + 00:00:14

 a 2 6 + 00:00:14 12 44 + 00:00:36 22 7 + 00:00:14

 a 3 39 + 00:00:14 13 5 + 00:00:13 23 4 + 00:00:13

 u a 4 22 + 00:00:14 14 14 + 00:00:14 24 3 + 00:00:10

 a 5 1 ‐ 01:57:36  u 15 8 + 00:00:14  u 25 9 + 00:00:14

   

4 JPN JPN 5 THA THA 6 SIN SIN

2 + 00:00:00 6 + 00:00:00 8 + 00:00:00

 u 31 2 + 00:00:02  u a 41 30 + 00:00:14  a 51 31 + 00:00:14

 u 32 13 + 00:00:14  a 42 19 + 00:00:14  a 52 16 + 00:00:14

33 18 + 00:00:14  u a 43 20 + 00:00:14  a 53 35 + 00:00:14

34 48 + 00:02:12  a 44 41 + 00:00:14  a 54 32 + 00:00:14

 u 35 11 + 00:00:14  u a 45 21 + 00:00:14

   

7 INA INA 8 BGC THA 9 FFT THA

5 + 00:00:00 10 + 00:01:58 9 + 00:00:00

 u a 61 10 + 00:00:14  a 71 26 + 00:00:14  a 81 38 + 00:00:14

 a 62 45 + 00:01:13  a 72 49 + 00:02:12  u a 82 43 + 00:00:14

 u a 63 25 + 00:00:14  a 73 50 + 00:03:02  a 83 28 + 00:00:14

 u a 64 15 + 00:00:14  a 74 33 + 00:00:14  a 84 46 + 00:01:17

 u a 65 24 + 00:00:14  

   

10 RST THA 11 VEL AUS 12 0 0

11 + 00:01:58 7 + 00:00:00

 u a 91 47 + 00:02:12 101 23 + 00:00:14

 a 92 27 + 00:00:14 102 36 + 00:00:14

 u a 93 42 + 00:00:14 103 17 + 00:00:14

 a 94 51 + 00:03:46  a 104 40 + 00:00:14

  105 29 + 00:00:14

   

22 0 0

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 51 including 16 u‐23 riders (u) and 32 Asean riders (a)
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